
BOARD OF GOVERNORS O F TjiE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
H,4,2 (For immediate Release) January 25, 1956 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities 
shows the following principal changes for the week ended January 18: Decreases of 
$177 million in holdings of United States Government securities, $257 million in 
United States Government deposits, and $165 million in demand deposits credited to 
domestic banks, and an increase of $151 million in demand deposits adjusted. 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased $70 million at all reporting member 
banksj the principal changes were decreases of $33 million in the San Francisco Dis-
trict, $16 million each in the Kansas City and Dallas Districts, and $13 million in 
the St. Louis District, and an increase of $11 million in the Boston District, 
Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Real estate loans 
increased $23 million. 

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased $36 million in the Richmond District and 
increased $50 million in New York City; there was a net decrease of $47 million 
at all reporting member banks. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
decreased $48 million. Holdings of United States Government bonds decreased $76 
million, of which $68 million was in New York City, Holdings of "other" securities 
increased $51 million. 

Demand deposits adjusted increased $63 million in New York City and $55 million 
in the Dallas District, but they decreased $43 million in the Cleveland District, 
Time deposits decreased $39 million. 

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks increased $49 million and borrowings 
from others increased $173 million. Loans to banks increased $168 million. 

Jan. 
18, 
1956 

Increase or 
decrease since 

Jan. 
18, 
1956 

Jan. 11, 
1956 

Jan, 19, 
1955 

A S S E T S 

Loans and investments adjusted 1/ 
Loans adjusted %/ 

Commercial and industrial loans 2J 
Agricultural loans 2J 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 

purchasing or carrying securities 
Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities 
Real estate loans 
Other loans 

U, S, Government securities - total 
Treasury bills 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 
Treasury notes 
U. S, bonds 

Other securities 

Loans to banks 
Reserves "with Federal Reserve Banks 
Cash in vault 
Balances with domestic banks 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 
Time deposits except U, S, Government 
U, S, Government deposits 
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks 

Foreign banks 
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks 

From others 

(in millions of dollars) 

85,467 
47,709 
25,760 

562 

2,633 
1,283 
8,150 

10,148 

29,509 
1,348 
811 

6,943 
20,407 
8,249 

1,066 
13,734 
1,011 
2,554 

58,572 
21,544 
1,081 

10,972 
1,469 

751 
657 

-243 
-117 
- 70) 
- 4) 

- 29 
- 12 
+ 23 
- 24 

-177 
- 47 
- 48 
- 6 
- 76 
+ 51 

+168 
+ 28 
- 57 
+ 20 

+151 
- 39 
-257 
-165 
+ 42 
+ 49 
+173 

+ 63 
+7,445 

3/ +4,239 

+ 309 
+ 203 

3/ + 912 
3/ +1,905 

-7,093 
-1,149 
-1,833 
-1,223 
-2,888 
- 289 

+ 318 
- 135 
+ 47 
- 76 

+ 204 
+ 88 
— 602 
- 530 
+ 97 
+ 615 
+ 94 

individual 1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves 
loan items are shown gross. 

7j Prior to the week ended January 4, 1956, agricultural loans were not reported 
separately. 

1/ October 5, 1955 reclassification increased commercial, industrial, and agricul-
tural loans $318 million and decreased real estate loans and "other" loans 
$294 and $25 millions, respectively. 
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ASSETS AND LIABI 
Total 
All 

Districts 

F e d e r a 1 R e s e r v e D i s t r i c t Total 
All 

Districts 
Boston New 

York 
Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San 

Francisco 
A S S E T S (In millions of do] Liars) 

Loans and investments adjusted l/ 85,46? 3,862 25,552 3,266 5,987 3,415 3,296 11,862 2,766 1,460 3,381 3,860 16,760 
Loans adjusted 1/ 47,709 2,305 15,460 2,173 3,028 1,750 1,687 5,516 1,587 814 1,732 2,451 9,206 
Commercial and industrial loans 25,760 1,373 9,571 1,112 1,474 791 926 3,311 790 405 882 1,511 3,614 
Agricultural loans 562 8 14 1 2 7 17 19 32 21 125 58 258 
Loans to brokers and dealers for 
purchasing or carrying securities 2,633 53 1,878 74 147 21 31 272 27 5 24 22 79 

Other loans for purchasing or carrying 
securities 1,283 31 526 58 125 78 42 184 28 12 24 127 48 

Real estate loans 8,150 339 1,136 213 708 329 152 762 275 168 279 215 3,574 
Other loans 10,148 548 2,633 761 630 549 545 1,079 458 215 417 549 1,764 

U.S. Government securities - total 29,509 1,223 7,583 793 2,356 1,386 1,301 5,148 941 490 1,288 1,170 5,830 
Treasury bills 1,348 79 501 28 40 44 73 251 26 9 119 70 108 
Treasury certificates of indebtedness 811 65 100 31 80 39 65 94 24 26 36 46 205 
Treasury notes 6,943 211 1,378 146 625 309 441 1,337 289 l4l 347 239 1,480 
U. S. bonds 20,407 868 5,604 588 l,6ll 994 722 3,466 602 314 786 815 4,037 

Other securities 8,249 334 2,509 300 603 279 308 1,198 238 156 361 239 1,724 

Loans to banks 1,066 76 682 4 5 15 14 16 6 3 33 13 199 
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks ; 13,734 537 4,667 517 945 547 483 2,006 448 224 567 555 2,238 
Cash in vault 1,011 71 225 55 102 80 51 125 37 16 42 46 161 
Balances with domestic banks 2,554 99 192 116 143 174 268 276 132 73 324 484 273 
Other assets - net 1,972 87 836 85 92 71 70 142 45 24 48 141 331 

L I A B I L I T I E S 

Demand deposits adjusted 58,572 3,092 18,463 2,543 4,128 2,615 2,385 7,800 1,810 926 2,457 2,753 9,600 
Time deposits except U. S. Government 21,544 624 4,282 483 1,738 719 619 3,204 555 291 553 845 7,631 
U. S. Government deposits 1,081 50 346 41 66 70 39 171 31 17 48 40 162 
Interbank demand deposits: 

928 Domestic banks 10,972 359 3,203 445 524 481 751 1,696 716 346 928 940 583 
Foreign banks 1,469 35 1,144 20 10 9 10 45 4 3 2 16 171 

Borrowings: 
36 63 39 37 From Federal Reserve Banks 751 21 195 36 63 23 32 251 2 37 39 37 15 

From others 657 25 356 31 32 16 1 97 11 12 9 6 61 
Other liabilities 2,300 92 1,168 58 80 46 48 139 38 28 35 59 509 

C A P I T A L A C C O U N T S 8,458 434 2,997 386 633 323 297 1,024 267 140 324 403 1,230 

1/ Rxnloslve of inane to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves: individual loan items are shown gross 
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