CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities shows the following principal changes for the week ended January 18: Decreases of \$177 million in holdings of United States Government securities, \$257 million in United States Government deposits, and \$165 million in demand deposits credited to domestic banks, and an increase of \$151 million in demand deposits adjusted.

Commercial and industrial loans decreased \$70 million at all reporting member banks; the principal changes were decreases of \$33 million in the San Francisco District, \$16 million each in the Kansas City and Dallas Districts, and \$13 million in the St. Louis District, and an increase of \$11 million in the Boston District. Changes according to industry appear in another press release. Real estate loans increased \$23 million.

Holdings of Treasury bills decreased \$36 million in the Richmond District and increased \$50 million in New York City; there was a net decrease of \$47 million at all reporting member banks. Holdings of Treasury certificates of indebtedness decreased \$48 million. Holdings of United States Government bonds decreased \$76 million, of which \$68 million was in New York City. Holdings of "other" securities increased \$51 million.

Demand deposits adjusted increased \$63 million in New York City and \$55 million in the Dallas District, but they decreased \$43 million in the Cleveland District. Time deposits decreased \$39 million.

Borrowings from Federal Reserve Banks increased \$49 million and borrowings from others increased \$173 million. Loans to banks increased \$168 million.

A summary of assets and liabilities of reporting member banks follows:

A Summary of assets and flabilities of reportin	g member l	anks follow	ws:		
	Jan. 18,	Increase or decrease since			
	1956	Jan. 11, 1956	Jan. 19, 1955		
ASSETS	(In n	millions of	dollars)		
Loans and investments adjusted 1/	85,467	-243	+ 63		
Loans adjusted 1/	47,709		+7,445		
Commercial and industrial loans 2/	25,760	- 70)	•		
Agricultural loans 2/ Loans to brokers and dealers for	562	- 4)	<u>3</u> / +4,239		
purchasing or carrying securities	0 (22	00			
Other loans for purchasing or carrying securities	2,633	- 29	+ 309		
Real estate loans	1,283 8,150	- 12 + 23	+ 203 3/+ 912		
Other loans	10,148		3/ + 912 3/ +1,905		
	10,140	- 24 .	27 +1,707		
U. S. Government securities - total	29,509	-177	-7,093		
Treasury bills	1,348	- 47	-1,149		
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	811	- 48	-1,833		
Treasury notes	6,943	- 6	-1,223		
U. S. bonds	20,407	- 76	-2,888		
Other securities	8,249	+ 51	- 289		
Loans to banks	1,066	+168	+ 318		
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	13,734		- 135		
Cash in vault	1,011		+ 47		
Balances with domestic banks	2,554	+ 20	- 76		
LIABILITIES					
Demand deposits adjusted	58,572	+151	+ 204		
Time deposits except U. S. Government	21,544	- 39	+ 88		
U. S. Government deposits	1,081	-257	- 602		
Interbank demand deposits: Domestic banks	10,972		- 530		
Foreign banks	1,469		+ 97		
Borrowings: From Federal Reserve Banks	751	+ 49	+ 615		
From others	657	+173	+ 94		
1/ Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of	f valuation	n reserves:	individual		

Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

^{2/} Prior to the week ended January 4, 1956, agricultural loans were not reported separately.

^{3/}October 5, 1955 reclassification increased commercial, industrial, and agriculDigitized for FRASEFal loans \$318 million and decreased real estate loans and "other" loans
http://fraser.stlougieg.org/ Federal Reserve \$20,000 and \$25 millions, respectively.

H.4.2(a) ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, JANUARY 18, 1956											***************************************		
	Total	Total Federal Reserve District											
	All	Boston	New	Phila-	Cleve-	Rich-	Atlanta	Chicago	\ 	Minne-		Dallas	San
	Districts		York	delphia	land	mond			Louis	apolis	City		Francisco
ASSETS					(In	million	ns or ac	ilars)	•				
Loans and investments adjusted $1/$	85,467	3,862	25,552		5,987	3,415	3,296	11,862	2,766		3,381	3,860	16,760
Loans adjusted 1/	47,709	2,305	15,460	2,173	3,028	1,750	1,687	5,516	1,587	814	1,732	2,451	9,206
Commercial and industrial loans	25,760	1,373	9,571	1,112	1,474	791	926	3,311	790	405	882	1,511	3,614
Agricultural loans	562	8	14	1	2	7	17	19	32	21	125	5 8	258
Loans to brokers and dealers for													
purchasing or carrying securities	2,633	53	1,878	74	147	21	31	272	27	5	24	22	79
Other loans for purchasing or carrying													
securities	1,283	31	526	58	125	78	42	184	2 8	12	24	127	48
Real estate loans	8,150	339	1,136	213	708	329	152	762	275	168	279	215	3,574
Other loans	10,148	548	2,633	761	63 0	549	545	1,079	45 8	215	417	549	1,764
U. S. Government securities - total	29,509	1,223	7,583	793	2,356	1,386	1,301	5,148	941	490	1,288	1,170	5,830
Treasury bills	1,348	79	501	28	40	44	73	251	26	9	119	70	108
Treasury certificates of indebtedness	811	65	100	31	80	39	65	94	24	26	36	46	205
Treasury notes	6,943	211	1,378	146	625	309	441	1,337	289	141	347	239	1,480
U. S. bonds	20,407	868	5,604	588	1,611	994	722	3,466	602	314	786	815	4,037
Other securities	8,249	334	2,509	300	603	279	308	1,198	238	156	361	239	1,724
Loans to banks	1,066	76	682	4	5	15	14	16	6	3	33	13	199
Reserves with Federal Reserve Banks	13,734	537	4,667	517	945	547	483	2,006	448	224	567	555	2,238
Cash in vault	1,011	71	225	55	102	80	51	125	37	16	42	46	161
Balances with domestic banks	2,554	99	192	116	143	174	268	276	132	73	324	484	273
Other assets - net	1,972	87	836	85	92	71	70	142	45	24	48	141	331
LIABILITIES													
	E0 E70	2 000	10 162	0 5/12	h 108	2,615	2,385	7,800	1,810	926	2,457	2,753	9,600
Demand deposits adjusted	58,572	3,092 624	18,463 4,282	2,543 483	4,128		619	3,204	,	291	553	845	7,631
Time deposits except U. S. Government	21,544	I	346	403 41	1,738 66	719 70	39	171	555 31	17	48	40	162
U. S. Government deposits	1,081	50	340	41	00	10	39	T T	21	T (40	40	102
Interbank demand deposits:	10.070	250	2 002	445	524	481	751	1,696	716	346	928	940	58 3
Domestic banks	10,972	359 35	3,203 1,144	20	10	401	10	45	110	3	2	16	171
Foreign banks Borrowings:	1,409	37	1,144	20	10	9	10	7)		,	_		-1-
From Federal Reserve Banks	751	21	195	36	63	23	32	251	2	37	39	37	15
From others	657	25	356	31	32	16	1	97	11	12	9	6	61
Other liabilities	2,300	92	1 ,16 8	58	80	46	48	139	38	28	35	59	509
CAPITAL ACCOUNTS	8,458	434	2,997	386	633	323	297	1,024	267	140	324	403	1,230

^{1/} Exclusive of loans to banks and after deduction of valuation reserves; individual loan items are shown gross.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis